South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 30, 2024, 09:36:32 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1215 (Rat #0464, Act #0403 of 1990) General Bill, By Senate Finance

A Bill to amend Section 12-35-710, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to sales tax on transient
accommodations, so as to provide that the tax is imposed only on revenues derived from the rate charged for rental of sleeping
accommodations and does not apply to any additional guest charges, and to define "additional guest charge".

02/07/90
02/15/90
02/15/90
02/20/90
02/21/90
02/21/90
03/07/90
03/21/90
03/28/90
03/29/90
04/05/90
04/10/90
04/10/90
04/10/90
04/10/90
04/17/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-7
Read second time SJ-41

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-41
Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-26

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-26
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-13
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 27, 1990 HJ-4
Read second time HJ-211

Read third time and enrolled HJ-13

Ratified R 464

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/01/90

Act No. 403

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
Copies available

Page 1 of 1



