South Carolina Legislature

April 30, 2024, 09:36:32 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

02/07/90

S*1215 (Rat #0464, Act #0403 of 1990) General Bill, By Senate Finance

A Bill to amend Section 12-35-710, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to sales tax on transient accommodations, so as to provide that the tax is imposed only on revenues derived from the rate charged for rental of sleeping accommodations and does not apply to any additional guest charges, and to define "additional guest charge".

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-7

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
02/15/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-41
02/15/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-41
02/20/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
02/21/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-26
02/21/90	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-26
03/07/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-13
03/21/90	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 27, 1990 HJ-4
03/28/90	House	Read second time HJ-211
03/29/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-13
04/05/90		Ratified R 464
04/10/90		Signed By Governor
04/10/90		Effective date 05/01/90
04/10/90		Act No. 403
04/10/90		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
04/17/90		Copies available